# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4732998

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| AMASTAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC | 11/29/2017     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AMASTAN TECHNOLOGIES INC. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 25 COMMERCE WAY, UNIT 1   |  |
| City:           | NORTH ANDOVER             |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01845                     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

| Property Type       | Number       |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Patent Number:      | 8748785      |
| Patent Number:      | 8951496      |
| Patent Number:      | 9023259      |
| Patent Number:      | 9206085      |
| Patent Number:      | 9242224      |
| Patent Number:      | 9259785      |
| Patent Number:      | 9321071      |
| Patent Number:      | 9643891      |
| Application Number: | 14298215     |
| Application Number: | 13445947     |
| Application Number: | 15347225     |
| Application Number: | 15381336     |
| Application Number: | 15631779     |
| Application Number: | 15097493     |
| PCT Number:         | US2017039049 |
| PCT Number:         | US2016067100 |
| PCT Number:         | US2017027165 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 044862 FRAME: 0286 504686276

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125512616

Email: JHall@wiggin.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN D. HALL

Address Line 1: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP

Address Line 2: ONE CENTURY TOWER, P.O. BOX 1832
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN D. HALL

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan D Hall/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Amastan\_Conversion#page1.tif source=Amastan\_Conversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044862 FRAME: 0287

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AMASTAN TECHNOLOGIES

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMASTAN

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "AMASTAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:24

O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

C S SE NUMBER

5517136 8100V SR# 20177288246

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203652142

Date: 11-29-17

PATENT REEL: 044862 FRAME: 0288

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 11/29/2017 FILED 01:24 PM 11/29/2017 SR 20177288246 - File Number 5517136

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

#### AMASTAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC

TO

#### AMASTAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

This Certificate of Conversion is being duly executed and delivered by Amastan Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to convert the Limited Liability Company to Amastan Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. Section 101 et seq.).

- 1. The Limited Liability Company was formed on April 15, 2014 when its Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Amastan Technologies LLC."
- The jurisdiction of the Corporation shall be Delaware. 3.
- 4. The name of the Corporation shall be "Amastan Technologies Inc."
- 5. This conversion has been approved in accordance with 8 Del. C. Section 265.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 29th day of November, 2017.

Amastan Technologies LLC

By: Anron Bent

Its: Authorized Person

**PATENT** REEL: 044862 FRAME: 0289

**RECORDED: 12/13/2017**